# 502086885 10/08/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Hans L. TRAUTENBERG	09/26/2012	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Astrium GmbH		
Street Address:	Robert-Koch-Str. 1		
City:	Taufkirchen		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	82024		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13574414	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2026288844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026242500

Email: KDombrowski@crowell.com
Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 010588.64704US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen W. Palan

Total Attachments: 1

source=64704US-Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 135

PATENT REEL: 029089 FRAME: 0184

U.S., Rights - Sole or Joint Attorney Docket No.: 010588,64704US

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

# Astrium GmbH Robert-Koch-Str. 1 82024 Taufkirchen, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his/her invention relating to:

### SATELLITE-BASED SAR SERVICES

as set forth in his	fner United States Pate	nt Application (d	theck one):			
	executed concurrently executed on Application No., filed PCT International App	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>CT/DE2011/000061</u> , filed	January 21, 2011,		
in and to any and invention, includi successors, legal	I all Letters Patent of ng any and all reissue representatives and as y be granted as fully a	the United State s or extensions signs to the ful	uding any and all division is which may issue on an thereof, to be held and end of the term or term ould have been held and end of the term or term ould have been held and end ould have been held and ould h	y such application or joyed by said ASSIG is for which any and	for said NEE, its all such	
			the Director of the U.S. P its successors or assigns i			
Each of the unde assign the interest or instrument in c	s herein sold and assig	covenants that I ned and that he/	ne/she has the full and ur she has not executed and	nencumbered right to will not execute any d	sell and ocument	
successors, legal application and the proceedings and plegal representations the reissues or extens	representatives or assignat he/she will execute berform all other lawfuves or assigns to perfore and to any and a lions, in said ASSIGNE	ons all informations all information and deliver and lacts deemed need title to said the Letters Patenties, its successory.	es he/she will communi- on known to him/her relat ny papers, make all right ecessary or desirable by sa invention, to said applic which may be granted to s, or assigns or to assist sa- er enforcing Letters Paten	ing to said invention of ful oaths, testify in a id ASSIGNEE, its sur ation including division therefor or thereon, is id ASSIGNEE, its sur	or Patent uny legal ccessors, ions and ncluding ccessors,	
power to insert in	this Assignment any	further identific	WELL & MORING LI ation which may be nece or recordation of this Assig	essary or desirable to	reof, the comply	
Signature:	***	<u> </u>			26.09	. /4
Inventor one:		Hans L.TRAI	JTENBERĞ		DATE	*********

PATENT REEL: 029089 FRAME: 0185

**RECORDED: 10/08/2012**